CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
April 18, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Labor Arbitration Institute

National Institute on Labor Law and Labor Arbitration

Miami Beach, Florida

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Cleveland Leadership Center
Civic Leadership Institute
Cleveland, Ohio

The Literacy Cooperative
Read Across America Luncheon
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Communicating Assertively
Ravenna, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Children's Summer Reading Workshop
Twinsburg, Ohio

DATE

4/712017

2/12/2017 - 2/14/2017

3/29/2017

2/9/2017 - 3/16/2017

3/2/2017

3/1/2017

3/29/2017

3/29/2017

4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017

4712017

2/22/2017

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Charles Bailey

Madeline Corchado

Thomas Corrigan

Denise Crudup

Denise Crudup

Jaime Declet

Sarah Dobransky

Joyce Dodrill

Maria Estrella

Cassandra Feliciano

Cassandra Feliciano

REPORT C

AMOUNT

120.00

905.00

40.00

350.00

50.00

46.01

40.00

40.00

150.00

120.00

42.41



ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Communicating Assertively
Ravenna, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Children's Summer Reading Workshop
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Teen Summer Reading Workshop
Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Children's Summer Reading Workshop
Twinsburg, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Music Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

The Literacy Cooperative
Read Across America Luncheon
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
I Need More Than Google
Hudson, Ohio

OhioNET
Fundamentals of Cataloging
Columbus, Ohio

Hudson Genealogy Study Group
Jewish Genealogy Presentation
Hudson, Ohio

DATE

3/1/2017

2/22/2017

2/9/2017

2/22/2017

4/7/2017

4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017

3/29/2017

4/6/2017

2/22/2017 - 2/25/2017

3/29/2017

3/2/2017

3/7/2017

3/7/2017

2/25/2017

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Tracie Forfia

Lan Gao

Lan Gao

Adela Garcia

Adela Garcia

Olivia Geaghan

Angela Guinther

Kiaira Jefferson

Andrew Kaplan

Cynthia Lombardo

Marina Marquez

Danilo Milich

Michelle Miller

Shayna Muckerheide

AMOUNT

39.59

20.00

20.00

60.01

120.00

150.00

40.00

40.00

1,200.00

40.00

50.00

17.82

159.43

16.16



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation
Ohio Safety Congress and Expo
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Children's Summer Reading Workshop
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Committee Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Kent State University
Virginia Hamilton Conference
Kent, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day

Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

DATE

3/29/2017

3/9/2017 - 3/10/2017

2/22/2017

3/29/2017

3/15/2017

4/6/2017 - 4/7/2017

4/7/2017

3/29/2017

3/29/2017

3/29/2017

SUMMARY
MARCH

$2,746.78
2,105.00
134.82
0.00

$4,986.60

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Shayna Muckerheide

Sherry Parker

Rebecca Price-Donahue

Kenneth Redd

William Reed

Joanna Rivera

Alex Story

Felton Thomas

Alesha Washington

Michael Young

YEAR TO DATE

$12,150.51
5,012.39
134.82
984.76

$18,282.48

AMOUNT

40.00

485.35

20.00

40.00

134.82

150.00

120.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

$4,986.60



